Illinois law.
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Section 51.60  Service Plan 

a)	The service plan is a temporary plan of the actions developed to address the service/support needs of the adult with a disability.  Any service plan shall be in place until the situation causing the abuse, neglect or exploitation of an adult with disabilities is ameliorated. 

b)	A service plan shall be developed for each adult with disabilities in need of services and who accepts the services. 

c)	The Department shall implement a service plan for substantiated cases within 14 calendar days after the report is substantiated.  In emergency situations, the Department shall implement the service plan as soon as possible and in no event later than 2 working days after the case is substantiated.  All appropriate emergency services shall remain in place until this service plan is implemented. 
